
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4152
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CIVIC IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
C. SREENIVAASAN

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give new thrust to Civic in Educational Institutions during the Golden Jubilee year of Indian
Republic;

(b) if so, the details programmes envisaged to be implemented among the students and younger generation;

(c) the celebration programmes are contemplated by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the funds allocated therefor during the year 1999-2000, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)&(d) the Government have decided to commemorate the 50th Anniversary of Indian Republic through showcasing our cultural heritage and progress by way of creation of permanent assets and by organising various events. No State-wise allocation of funds for such celebrations has been contemplated.
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